directors had yet to meet to approve such an application. 

The presbytery resolved, on recommendation of its Business Committee, that the Presbytery of 

Ottawa approve, subject to (a) the approval of the board of directors, (b) the provision that the cap 

on the total external debt of one hundred and ten thousand dollars ($110.000) not be changed, and 

(c) that the application be reviewed by the Committee on Finance and Maintenance, an application 

Report of the Presbytery of Ottawa re Gracefield Oversight (cont’d): 

by the board of directors of the Gracefield Christian Camp and Retreat Centre for a second loan